



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1457

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/5/2022
TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM – BASE BID	2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM – ALTERNATE BID
1	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 259,666.00	\$ 37,140.00
2	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 285,838.00	\$ 50,910.00
3	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 344,358.25	\$ 50,987.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1457

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM – BASE BID									
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense (Max 3%)	1	LS	5000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,818	Syd	9.00	25,362.00	14.00	39,452.00	18.00	50,724.00
3.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	175	Sft	5.00	875.00	16.00	2,800.00	31.75	5,556.25
4.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	55	Ea	1.00	55.00	500.00	27,500.00	90.00	4,950.00
5.	Trimming Tree Roots	153	Ea	40.00	6,120.00	100.00	15,300.00	150.00	22,950.00
6.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	20,484	Sft	8.00	163,872.00	6.00	122,904.00	9.00	184,356.00
7.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,558	Sft	9.00	14,022.00	7.00	10,906.00	9.75	15,190.50
8.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	482	Sft	10.00	4,820.00	8.00	3,856.00	10.75	5,181.50
9.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	2,400	Sft	10.00	24,000.00	7.00	16,800.00	9.75	23,400.00
10.	Detectable Warning Surface	62	Ea	150.00	9,300.00	330.00	20,460.00	250.00	15,500.00
11.	Surface Restoration, Sodding	62	Syd	20.00	1,240.00	30.00	1,860.00	25.00	1,550.00
12.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Total of 2022 Sidewalk Maintenance Program Base Bid Prices:					259,666.00	285,838.00		344,358.25	
2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM – ALTERNATE BID									
1.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	6	Ea	800.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	175	Ft	15.00	2,625.00	18.00	3,150.00	20.00	3,500.00
3.	Driveway, Conc, Rem	175	Syd	15.00	2,625.00	25.00	4,375.00	18.00	3,150.00
4.	Subgrade Undercutting	175	Cyd	20.00	3,500.00	40.00	7,000.00	60.00	10,500.00
5.	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	785.00	1,570.00
6.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Vft	400.00	800.00	100.00	200.00	350.00	700.00
7.	Drainage Structure Covers	6	Ea	600.00	3,600.00	900.00	5,400.00	550.00	3,300.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified	175	Ft	25.00	4,375.00	36.00	6,300.00	25.00	4,375.00
9.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	88	Syd	60.00	5,280.00	50.00	4,400.00	65.25	5,742.00
10.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	88	Syd	70.00	6,160.00	60.00	5,280.00	67.50	5,940.00
11.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	88	Cyd	20.00	1,760.00	50.00	4,400.00	38.75	3,410.00
12.	Soil Erosion, Silt Fence	350	Ft	2.00	700.00	3.00	1,050.00	5.00	1,750.00
13.	Soil Erosion, Inlet Filter	7	Ea	45.00	315.00	165.00	1,155.00	150.00	1,050.00
Total of 2022 Sidewalk Maintenance Program Alternate Bid Prices:					37,140.00	50,910.00		50,987.00	